
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029238-2021 

Tender

21 114 Contract for the Maintenance and Repair of
Catering Equipment

Cheshire East Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029238

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f9a5  

Published 24 November 2021, 11:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire East Borough Council

Westfields, Middlewich Road

Sandbach

CW11 1HZ

Contact

Miss Katie Griffin

Email

katie.griffin@cheshireeast.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1270686440

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029238-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029238-2021
mailto:katie.griffin@cheshireeast.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9374500a-fe4c-
ec11-810e-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9374500a-fe4c-
ec11-810e-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/
http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9374500a-fe4c-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9374500a-fe4c-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9374500a-fe4c-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9374500a-fe4c-ec11-810e-005056b64545


Page 3 to 10

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

21 114 Contract for the Maintenance and Repair of Catering Equipment

Reference number

DN581698

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50883000 - Repair and maintenance services of catering equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The requirement is for the call out and repair of gas and electrical kitchen equipment, annual
testing of heavy gas and electrical catering equipment, Pat testing and the call out and repair
of fridges and freezers.

The contract will cover approx. 96 outlets across Cheshire East, this is made up of 95
primary schools and 1 high school. The regional area covers Nantwich, Crewe, Sandbach,
Alsager, Middlewich, Holmes Chapel, Knutsford, Congleton, Knutsford, Wilmslow,
Macclesfield, Poynton and the surrounding areas.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 10

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Call out and repair of gas and electrical kitchen equipment, annual testing of heavy gas and
electrical cooking equipment, Pat testing.

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50883000 - Repair and maintenance services of catering equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD62 - Cheshire East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful contractor must be capable of carrying out all 4 elements of the contract for
Lot 1,

• Part One: Call out and Repair of Gas and Electrical equipment

• Part Two: Testing of Heavy Gas Catering Appliances

• Part Three: Testing of Heavy Electrical Catering Appliances

• Part Four : PAT testing ( to be carried out at the time of Heavy Equipment Testing)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 10

Value excluding VAT: £175,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial 3 years with 2 x 12 months option to extend subject to the discretion of the Council.

Contract Commencement date - 01/03/2022

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Call out and Repair of Fridges and Freezers

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 10

50883000 - Repair and maintenance services of catering equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD62 - Cheshire East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To repair and maintain fridge and freezers within schools and other catering establishments
within the Cheshire East region.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £25,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 7 to 10

Initial 3 years with 2 x 12 months option to extend subject to the discretion of the Council.

Contract Commencement date - 01/08/2022

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 December 2021

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 December 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 9 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Council will incorporate a standstill period at the point information on the award of the
contract is communicated to tenderers. That notification will provide full information on the
award decision. The standstill period, which will be for a minimum of 10 calendar days,
provides time for unsuccessful tenderers to scrutinise the award decision before the
contract is entered into. The Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (SI No 102) provides for
aggrieved parties who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to
take action in the High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland).

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Cheshire East Council

Westfields, Middlewich Road

Sandbach



Page 10 to 10

CW11 1HZ

Email

procurementeast@cheshireeast.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementeast@cheshireeast.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-14T14:32:03+0100
	TCPDF




